

NOTICE OF MEETING

Meeting:			Formal Hearing to review the Show Cause Order and Bond Forfeiture Orders of 120717 for Baden Reclamation Company Inc PN 1101953.		
Date of meeting:		eeting:	October 18, 2018		
Time of meeting:		eeting:	9:00 AM		
Location:			Department of Mines Minerals and Energy at 3405 Mountain Empire Road Big Stone Gap VA 24219		
Agenda to be provided:			[] Yes [X	[] No	
Minutes to be taken:		be	[] Yes [X	[] No	
hearing on request. Anyon Department of Mines, Minearing date. Details: Notice is hereby given the public hearing pursuant to Virginia, as amended, an Reclamation Regulation Baden Reclamation Co, Indetermine as to whether of suspension or revocation Number 1101953. The for Department's Big Stone		accommodations on request. Anyonent of Mines, Midate. s hereby given the earing pursuant to a, as amended, an ation Regulation Reclamation Co, I he as to whether of the ear of	for the disabled will be made available at the public meeting or ne needing special accommodations should contact the nerals and Energy at least seven days prior to the meeting or at the Division of Mined Land Reclamation will hold a formal o §§45.1-249, 45.1-250(B), and 2.2-4020 of the Code of d §4VAC25-130-843.13 of the Virginia Coal Surface Mining as to review the issuance of a Show Cause Order issued to nc Permit Number 1101953. Specifically the proceeding is to or not a pattern of violations exists, and grounds exist for of A & G Coal Corporation's right to mine under Permit rmal hearing shall be conducted on October 18, 2018 at the Gap office, Conference Room 219. The office is located at Road in Big Stone Gap, Virginia.		
Person to contact for additional information:					
_			or auuruonai iiii	Harve A Mooney	
H	Title:			Hearings Officer	
	Address:			3405 Mountain Empire Road Big Stone Gap, VA 24219	
	Telephone:			276-523-8271	
	Fax:			276-523-8163	
	Telecommunications number for the hearing impaired:			Call the Virginia Relay Center at 800-828-1120.	
	E-Mail:			harve.mooney@dmme.virginia.gov	
	Agency Homepage:		ge:	www.dmme.virginia.gov	